www.AFLglobal.com or 800-890-8878
567
765 kV Aluminum
76
5
kV
 A
lu

supplied. Aluminum mounting hardware is supplied as standard; galvanized steel can be
furnished on request.
Ordering Information
catalog
numbers
Conductor Size
tubular bus
sps & ehps
slip or
fixed
bolt
circle
Dimensions in Inches nominal
Weight
lbsA B c
B6998-A 6" Fixed 7" 16.28 10.55 5.50 27.0
B6998-B 6" Slip 7" 16.28 10.55 5.50 27.6
B6998-C 5" Fixed 7" 16.50 9.62 5.00 25.0
B6998-D 5" Slip 7" 16.50 9.62 5.00 25.6
B6998-E 8" O.D. Fixed 7" 16.50 12.06 5.75 30.0
B6998-F 8" O.D. Slip 7" 16.50 12.06 5.75 30.6
B6998-G 6" Fixed 5" 14.50 10.55 5.50 26.5
B6998-H 6" Slip 5" 14.50 10.55 5.50 27.7
B6998-K 6" Fixed 3" 12.25 10.55 5.50 24.3
5/8-11 ALum.
Hardware
4
B A

Recommended for Voltages Up to 765 kV
Bolted tee connector is designed to be corona free for 765 kV operation.
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER
CABLE SIZE
RUN TAP
BAC240R-135A-EHV-AA 2.40 DIA. ALUM. 1351, 5 (45/7) ACSR.
BAC240R-240R-EHV-AA 2.40 DIA. ALUM. 2.40 DIA. ALUM.
BAC240R-250-EHV-AA 2.4 DIA. ALUM. 2500 MCM AL 2156 ACSR
BAC250-250-EHV-AA 2500 MCM AL. 2156 ACSR 2500 MCM AL 2156 ACSR
Material
Aluminum Alloy
Hardware
Yellow anodized aluminum bolts, nuts, and lockwashers.

of bolted end connector, two terminals, corona shields and hardware. Bolt heads are
captive for one wrench installation.
Ordering Information
catalog
numbers
conductor SIZE tubular bus
Terminal angle
Dimensions
in inches nominal
weight lbs
sps strain bus a b
B7071-A 6" 2.4 STR. 10.62 8.12 51.1
B7071-B 6" 2.4 20° 10.62 8.12 50.9
B7071-C 5" 2.4 STR. 9.56 7.06 49.4
B7071-D 5" 2.4 20° 9.56 7.06 49.2
Material
Aluminum Alloy
Hardware
Yellow anodized aluminum bolts, nuts, washers, lock washers
18
b
10
6.66
23.66
17.06
Field weld
20°
6.22
8.75
customer Pipea
www.AFLglobal.com or 800-890-8878
765 kV
Tee Connectors
582
765 kV
Tee Connectors
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved.   Revision 0, 3.14.11
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
catalog numbers
conductor SIZE tubular bus Dimensions
in inches nominal
weight lbs
sps & EHPS Strain Bus a b
B7072-A 6" 2.4 10.66 8.12 47.1
B7072-B 5" 2.4 9.50 7.06 44.4
customer Pipe
18
a10
6.66

Welded end adapter is designed to be corona free for 765 kV operation. Assembly
consists of welded end connector, two or three terminals, corona shields and hardware.
Ordering Information
catalog
numbers
conductor SIZE
Terminal angle
Dimensions in
inches
nominal
weight lbstubular bus
sps & EHPS
Strain
a b c
min max
B7006-A 6 2.4 STR. 11.19 7.56 3.25 32.8
B7006-B 6 2.4 20° 11.19 7.56 3.25 32.6
B7006-C 5 2.4 STR. 10.69 6.38 2.75 30.6
B7006-D 5 2.4 20 10.69 6.38 2.75 30.4
B7006-E 6 1.361 1.423 STR. 11.19 7.56 3.25 32.8
B7006-F 6 1.361 1.423 20° 11.19 7.56 3.25 32.6
Material
Aluminum Alloy
Hardware
Yellow anodized aluminum bolts, nuts, washers, lockwashers.

Recommended for Voltages up to 765 kV
Terminal pad is designed to be corona free for 765 kV operation.
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER acsr Range FIGURE
NUMBER
dimensions in inches
A B C T
WPC95A-4S4-AA-WH 715.5(26/7) - 954(45/7) MCM 1 6  1/4 1  3/4 1  1/2 1
WPCA95A-4S4-90-AA-WH 715.5(26/7) - 954(45/7) MCM 2 6      1  3/4 2        5/8
WPC135A-4S4-AA-WH 1192.5(54/19) - 1351.5(45/7) MCM 1 6  1/2 2      1  5/8   5/8
WPCA135A-4S4-90-AA-WH 1192.5(54/19) - 1351.5(45/7) MCM 2 5  5/8 2      2  1/4   5/8
WPC240R-4S4-AA-WH 2515(76/19) MCM 1 7  1/4 2  3/4 2  1/2 1
WPCA240R-4S4-90-AA-WH 2515(76/19) MCM 2 8      2  3/4 3      1
WPCA-4S4-90-AA-WH
Material
Aluminum Alloy
a
WpcA-4s4-90-AA-wh
∅ 11/16
42
Wpc-4s4-AA-wh
12
a
∅ 11/16
42
12
b
t
c
b
t
c
field weld
field weld fig. 2
fig. 1
www.AFLglobal.com or 800-890-8878
765 kV
Terminal Connectors
592
765 kV
Term
inal Connector
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved.   Revision 0, 3.14.11
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
WPCA-20-AA-WH
TYPE WPCA-20-AA-WH, WPCA-45-AA-WH,
WPCA-75-AA-WH
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER acsr Range
dimensions in inches
b t
WPCA95A-4S4-75-AA-WH 715.5(26/7) - 954(45/7) MCM 1  3/4   5/8
WPCA135A-4S4-75-AA-WH 1192.5(54/19) - 1351.5(45/7) MCM 2        5/8
WPCA240R-4S4-20-AA-WH 2034(72/7) - 2312(76/19) MCM 2  3/4 1
WPCA240R-4S4-45-AA-WH 2034(72/7) - 2312(76/19) MCM 2  3/4 1
WPCA-45-AA-WH
WPCA-75-AA-WH
WpcA-20-AA-wh
∅ 11/16
4 1/4 2
1
20°
b
t
field
weld
WpcA-75-AA-whWpcA-45-AA-wh
75°45°
b
t
b
t
2
4
Terminal pad is designed to be corona free for 765 kV operation.
Material
Aluminum Alloy
593
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved.   Revision 0, 3.14.11
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
76
5
kV
Te
rm
in
al
 C
on
ne
ct
or
www.AFLglobal.com or 800-890-8878
765 kV
Terminal Connectors
WPCA-15L-AA-WH
TYPE WPCA-15L-AA-WH, WPCA-15R-AA-WH,
WPCA-15L-20-AA-WH, WPCA-15R-20-AA-WH
Welded Terminal
Angled welded terminal is designed for 2.4 diameter Aluminum conductor.
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER reference drawings
WPCA-15L-AA-WH D-4475
WPCA-15R-AA-WH D-4476
WPCA-15L-S1-AA-WH D-4491
WPCA-15R-S1-AA-WH D-4492
WPCA-15R-AA-WH
WPCA-15L-20-AA-WH
WPCA-15R-20-AA-WHPad dimensions
Wpca240-4s4-15l-AA-wh
∅ 11/16
4
2 3/4

terminal connectors. Assembly consists of terminal and aluminum terminal hardware.
B7567-A
Ordering Information
 CATALOG NUMBER FIG. NUM. SPS / EHPS
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
A T
B7094-A 3 6 9 1
B7094-B 3 6 9 1 1/4
B7094-C 2 6 5 1
B7094-D 1 6 4 1
B7094-E 2 6 6 1 1/4
B7567-A 3 6 9 1
Material
Aluminum Alloy
Hardware

Two- and four-conductor spacers are designed to be corona free for 765 KV operation. Spacers are
not recommended for use on transmission lines.
Ordering Information
catalog
numbers strain bus
Dimensions in inches nominal
weight lbsa b c
C6999-A 2.4 18.00 4.00 3.25 6.4
C6999-B 2.311 17.72 4.00 3.25 6.4
B7073
catalog
numbers
conductor size Dimensions in inches
nominal
weight lbskcmil
strand
A B
al. st.
B7073-A 954.0 45 7 18.00 1.165 13.2
B7073-B 1351.5 45 7 18.00 1.385 12.4
B7073-C 795 MCM 36 6 18.00 1.026 13.2
B7073-D 556.5 MCM 26 7 18.00 0.927 13.6
B7073-E 1300 MCM 45 7 17.72 1.312 12.8
B7073-F 795 MCM 30 19 18.00 1.140 12.8
B7073-G 1431 MCM 45 7 10.00 1.379 9.6
B7073-H 1450 MCM 45 7 18.00 1.526 9.4
1/2-13 alum.
hardware
a
a square

connector, two terminals, corona shields and hardware. Stud sizes other than those shown can be
supplied if required.
Ordering Information
catalog
numbers
stud size conductor
size nominal
weight lbs
diameter threads per
inch
strain bus
diameter
B7004-A 2 12 2.4 28.4
B7004-B 3 12 1.423 28.4
B7004-C 3 12 2.4 27.9
B7004-D 3.15 0 1.855 27.6
5/8-11 alum.
hardware
Field
weld